
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028941-2022 

Contract

Digital Transformation for Website & CMS Solution

University of Suffolk

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028941

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03318d  

Published 14 October 2022, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Suffolk

Waterfront Building, Neptune Marina

Ipswich

IP4 1QJ

Email

procurement@uos.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1473338350

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028941-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028941-2022
mailto:procurement@uos.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKH14 - Suffolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uos.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Higher Education

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Transformation for Website & CMS Solution

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72413000 - World wide web (www) site design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Suffolk (the University) invites tenders for the supply of digital consultancy
services (website redevelopment), CMS (Content Management System) solutions to
support the transformation of our digital approach to student recruitment (from first contact

http://www.uos.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

to enrolment).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £225,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

Main site or place of performance

Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Digital Transformation for Website & CMS Solution

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please login to Delta eSourcing, Click on Response manager
and insert the access code: 8EF5T392M5



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010992

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Terminalfour Solutions Ltd

Second Floor, 110 Amiens Street

/Notice/010992-2022


Page 5 to 6

Dublin 1

DO1 F6N2

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE061 - Dublin

National registration number

Terminal Four Solutions Ltd

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £225,000

Lowest offer: £120,000 / Highest offer: £324,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=728271026

 GO Reference: GO-20221014-PRO-21154725

VI.4) Procedures for review

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=728271026


Page 6 to 6

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Suffolk

Waterfront Building, Neptune Marina

Ipswich

IP4 1QJ

Telephone

+44 1473338350

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

University Campus Suffolk

Waterfront Building, Neptune Quay

Ipswich

IP4 1QJ

Telephone

+44 1473338350

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-16T02:08:30+0100
	TCPDF




